20220427000172860
04/27/2022 01:24:17 PM
ASSIGN 1/2

After recording please return to:
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Collateral Trailing Docs, Chase
Recording Center

700 Kansas Lane, RE-MC 8000
Monroe, LA 71203

This instrument was prepared by:
PEIRSONPATTERSON, LLP
WILLIAM H. PEIRSON

4400 ALPHA ROAD

DALLAS, TX 75244-4505

st e [Space Above This Line For Recording Dataj————— e
Loan No.: 1792334495

ALABAMA
CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This Corrective Assignment is made to correct that certain Assignment

recorded on 10/26/2018 as Instrument No. 20181026000380760 in the Office
of the Shelby County Register of Deeds wherein, by error or mistake, the
incorrect Mortgage details were referenced. This Corrective Assignment is
intended to confirm the Assignment in all other respects and shall relate back
to the effective date of the Assignment.

For Value Received, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein
"Assignor") does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto MidFirst Bank, a Federally Chartered
Savings Association, (herein "Assignee"), whose address 15 999 NW Grand Boulevard, Saite 100, Oklahoma
City, OK 73118, all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated March 6, 2009 and recorded on March 13,
2009, made and executed by MARGARET BRETT CHAPPELL, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR RENASANT BANK, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, upon the following described property situated in SHELBY County, State of
Alabama:

Property Address: 899 HWY 49, COLUMBIANA, AL 35051

PIN #. §8-20-03-06-0-000-005.000

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Four and 00/100ths ($120,754.00), which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. N/A, at Page N/A
(oras No. 20090313000094120), in the Office of the Judge of Probate of SHELBY County, State of Alabama.

Alabama Carrective Assignment of Mortgage
JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. Praject W2867 Page 1 of 2 C73108AL 09/13

B )RR ORI O SR A R TR0 O EER 0 A O 0

AP [ Ty T T W Te TYE ¥ T
- i T "l + i kg’ Ay

e e . . ——- - - — - - . A
- A e ek R e g e ey e = TR P T T T T B P e o kW T A DR e B 1 m ke B P bl ol el L el o e e sk ekl o e amamd L mtw



20220427000172860 04/27/2022 01:24:17 PM ASSIGN 2/2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, farever, subject only to the terms
and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on
H-19-2022.

4/ Assignor:
’ JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

=z
1 O spmarganchase % E Danislie Wroten
S

, o+ Pere et & Its: Vice President-Doc Exscution

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Louisiana §
3
N

Parish of Quachita

8
‘ "
On this +h day of Q:PVL_O | ZOZZ, , before me appeared
Danlelle (N roten

. , to me personally known, who, being by
me duly sworn (or affirmed) did say that he/she is the \/j Sl = 0N, of JPMorgan Chase

Bank, National Association, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said entity and that

the instrument was si%ed and sealed on behalf of the said entity by authority of its board of directors and that

Janielie Wroten _____acknowledged the instrument to be the
free act and deed of the said entity.

o L3
Signature ot OfMcer

VOLANDA A, DIAZ YOLANDA A
STATE OF LOUISIANA | A A DiAZ
LIFETIME COMMISSION Printed Name | E——
NOTARY 1D #87401 N otary Public
Title of Ofticer '
(Seal)

My Commission Expires: LIFETIME

Y v .

Alabama Corrective Assignme it of Mo't:tgzig'c
JPNiorgan Chase Bank N A, Project YW2867 Pape 2 0f 2

x 2 - o5 2

C73108AL 09/13

LT 0080 000 0 0 3

Lt T T T I e A — -~ - "

Filed and Recorded
“i”‘*-{ _""'rﬁ;;;.n Official Public Records
é‘f" /\N_‘_ -. Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
A 0 Clerk
% gt Shelby County, AL
Q* S 04/27/2022 01:24:17 PM
AL RN $26.00 JOANN

20220427000172860 CUTIRERS 37(



